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Arrest Status Report

A -> Approved
J -> Juvenile
D -> Domestic

Report generated at: 12/02/2025, 07:40:02

From: 12/01/2025 Thru: 12/01/2025

Case_Number Arr.ID Ast.ID Det.ID Reported Status          A J D
25-2334-AR 4159 4142 2025-12-01 Open            Y N N

Arrest Date> 2025-12-01 17:33
Location> Zone: 22 Grid 62

1383 COVE RD
Offenses> (1) WARRANT ARREST

IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
Suspects> (1) SHANNON SMITH

100 S SECOND ST
NEW BEDFORD MA

Case_Number Arr.ID Ast.ID Det.ID Reported Status          A J D
25-2335-AR 4159 4142 2025-12-01 Open            Y N N

Arrest Date> 2025-12-01 18:27
Location> Zone: 21 Grid 59

76 DELANO ST
Offenses> (1) WARRANT ARREST

IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
Suspects> (1) JESSICA BRENNAN

HOMELESS
NEW BEDFORD MA

Case_Number Arr.ID Ast.ID Det.ID Reported Status          A J D
25-2336-AR 4142 4159 2025-12-01 Open            Y N N

Arrest Date> 2025-12-01 19:45
Location> Zone: 22 Grid 62

117 ROCKDALE AVE
Offenses> (1) WARRANT ARREST

IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
Suspects> (1) WILLIAM SLATER

110 COVE ST
NEW BEDFORD MA

Case_Number Arr.ID Ast.ID Det.ID Reported Status          A J D
25-2337-AR 4179 4194 2025-12-01 Open            Y N N

Arrest Date> 2025-12-01 20:08
Location> Zone: 22 Grid 62

1383 COVE RD
Offenses> (1) WARRANT ARREST

IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
Suspects> (1) BON DANG

110 MERRIMAC ST
NEW BEDFORD MA

Case_Number Arr.ID Ast.ID Det.ID Reported Status          A J D
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A -> Approved
J -> Juvenile
D -> Domestic
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25-2338-AR 4204 2025-12-01 Open            N N N
Arrest Date> 2025-12-01 21:27

Location> Zone: 11 Grid 40B
134 ELM ST

Offenses> (1) WARRANT ARREST
IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES

Suspects> (1) CHRISTOPHER MASONOFF
153 ALLORD ST
NEW BEDFORD MA

*Note: Case Open. Report can be released once it has been approved by a supervisor
Case_Number Arr.ID Ast.ID Det.ID Reported Status          A J D
25-2339-AR 4194 4179 2025-12-01 Open            Y N N

Arrest Date> 2025-12-01 21:58
Location> Zone: 31 Grid 24

1256 ACUSHNET AVE
Offenses> (1) LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, OP MV WITH

IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(2) ILLEGALLY ATTACH PLATES
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(3) STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(4) DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B
IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
(5) LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(6) UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE ON PUBLIC WAY / ALLOW
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(7) UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(8) STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(9) LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(10) NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(11) RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE/OPERATING TO ENDANGER
IBR: 99 - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
(12) DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B
IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS

Suspects> (1) ANDY VELASQUEZ
8 FARNHAM ST ST
BOSTON MA


